
Lions Club County Served Type of Screener Contact Name Contact Number Contact Number

Brunswick Lions Club, Calabash Lions Club, Southport Lions Club, and Wilmington Lions Club Brunswick, New Hanover, and Pender Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screener George Holston and/or Sue Cooper wilmingtonnclionsclub@gmail.com  and/or scooper11@ec.rr.com

Edenton Lions Club, Rocky Hock Lions Club, and Hertford Lions Club Chowan and Perquimans SPOT Vision Screener John Guard johneguard@gmail.com 252-482-4733

Waccamaw Lions Club Columbus PlusOptix S12 Vision Screener Clarence Dine dutchd@ec.rr.com 910-918-2416

Godwin Lions Club Cumberland PediaVision Scanner Margaret Greenwood grnw92@aol.com

First Flight Lions Club, Manteo Lions Club, and Wanchese Lions Club Dare PediaVision Scanner Bill Grogg bgrogg3142@centurylink.net 252-256-0002

Thomasville Lions Club Davidson SPOT Vision Screener Marcy Shipwash mlshipwash@novanthealth.org 336-880-9180

Durham Lions Club Durham PediaVision Scanner durhamlionsclub@gmail.com 919-451-7203

Kernersville Lions Club Forsyth PediaVision Scanner Debbie Warren debbiewarrenchris@gmail.com

Lake Gaston Lions Club Halifax, North Hampton, and Warren SPOT Vision Screener Gene Finch 252-586-3530

Western Harnett Lions Club Harnett SPOT Vision Screener Vince Schimmoller vschimmoller@gmail.com

Etowah Lions Club Henderson SPOT Vision Screener Ken Wise wise6002@bellsouth.net 828-606-0797

Edneyville Community Lions Club Henderson SPOT Vision Screener Paul Jenkins pjenkin3@verizon.net 727-692-0406

Charlotte Southpark Lions Club Mecklenburg and Union PlusOptix S12 Vision Screener Dave Shimberg davealans71@gmail.com 704-906-1158

Hampstead Lions Club Pender (eastern) Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screener Bob Jerabek and/or Mitch Jenkins bobjera@gmail.com and/or mitchj321@gmail.com

Columbus Lions Club Polk Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screener Fran Goodwin 828-894-2505

Rockingham Lions Club, Hamelt Lions Club, and Ellerbe Lions Club Richmond SPOT Vision Screener Keri Cook keri@tri-cook.com

Salisbury Lions Club Rowan Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screener Don Conner connerd@yahoo.com 704-213-2126

North Raleigh Lions Club Wake PediaVision Scanner Ron Beltran lionron31g@yahoo.com

Apex Lions Club Wake Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screener John Lynde and/or Joelle Lynde jlyndepsu@yahoo.com and/or joelle.lynde@gmail.com

Zebulon Lions Club Wake Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screener Danny Hall halldanny@bellsouth.net 919-266-1061
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